

7th March 2018

Mr. Mark Simmons
request-462736-cd514f44@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr. Simmons,

Further to your request for information received on 06/02/2018 and allocated reference number Fol-2018-3904 please find below our response to your question(s).

Questions and Responses

1. Has the Trust received funding as part of the Global Digital Exemplar programme?

Yes

2. If Yes, please disclose the amount

[In line with funding agreement](#)

3. Is the trust due to receive GDE funding (either initial or additional depending upon the answer to question 1) before 31st March 2018?

[In line with funding agreement](#)

4. Is the trust expecting to receive GDE funding (either initial or additional depending upon the answer to question 1) during April 2018-March 2019

[In line with funding agreement](#)

5. Does the trust have an Electronic Patient Record?

Yes

6. If yes, who is the principle software provider?

MEDITECH

7. If No does it have a timetable to implement an electronic patient record?

[Not applicable](#)

8. Has the trust implemented electronic Prescribing Medicines Administration (ePMA)?

Yes

9. If no, does the trust have an anticipated timetable for implementation?

[Not applicable](#)

10. Has the trust implemented Patient Status at-a-glance (electronic whiteboards for ward bed management)?

Yes

11. If "yes": partially or fully?

[Fully](#)

12. If "partially" or "no" - does the trust have an anticipated implementation date?

[Not applicable](#)

If you have any queries about this response or wish to discuss your request further please contact the Information Governance team.

If you are unhappy with the response provided, you are entitled, under the Freedom of Information Act to request an internal review.

Yours sincerely,

Information Governance Team
Corporate Affairs

Re-use of information

The above information provided is Trust copyright. You may re-use this Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust copyright information in accordance with the Open Government Licence: <http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/2/>